
2001 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 15, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-11   Conf: 8-4Home: 9-5Away: 11-5Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (280), Opp (225)   DPs Turned: Team (49), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (3), Hatcher (1), Howlett (1), Turner (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Hatcher (1), Turner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Hatcher (17), Thomas (6), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dye 1, Thrift 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-
98), Hatcher (29-40), Dye (15-19), Wester (14-19), Thrift (5-8), George (4-7), Thomas (2-2), Zuger (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Hatcher, Stephen .401 34-34 137 22 55 7 1 5 50 79 .577 18 1 10 2 .465 3 0 2-2 217 28 2 .992
24 Turner, Matt .338 36-36 148 40 50 10 0 9 44 87 .588 13 3 22 3 .391 5 0 10-12 19 91 15 .880
8 Jones, T.J. .329 36-36 149 36 49 10 2 1 14 66 .443 14 4 12 1 .394 3 4 5-5 51 4 3 .948
9 Tignor, Ted .298 36-36 124 27 37 9 1 3 25 57 .460 14 9 18 1 .395 5 1 1-2 47 122 8 .955
3 Windle, Keith .256 36-36 125 35 32 5 0 0 7 37 .296 35 9 11 2 .450 0 4 1-2 74 105 6 .968
12 Howlett, Ben .254 34-34 126 18 32 7 0 4 15 51 .405 9 3 35 2 .314 2 0 3-3 67 4 3 .959
17 Hurd, Jon .230 34-33 135 15 31 6 1 4 26 51 .378 4 1 12 2 .255 1 0 1-1 320 6 4 .988
27 Glidewell, Chris .206 27-18 68 13 14 1 0 1 5 18 .265 5 3 18 0 .286 1 5 2-4 42 1 0 1.000
32 Connolly, Paul .667 2-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Deamer, Kerry .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Eicher, Jeff .328 19-18 61 10 20 2 1 6 19 42 .689 6 0 14 0 .388 0 1 1-1 35 2 2 .949
7 Tonelson, Matt .286 4-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 George, Scotty .243 23-17 70 10 17 4 0 0 8 21 .300 7 1 9 0 .316 1 4 1-3 21 1 0 1.000
33 Bailey, Aaron .235 8-6 17 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 2 2 4 0 .364 1 1 1-1 1 0 1 .500
1 Elliott, Jeremy .200 13-1 15 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
22 Stocks, Kevin .194 12-8 36 3 7 1 0 0 2 8 .222 1 0 7 0 .216 0 0 2-2 0 1 0 1.000
4 Thomas, Mike .143 6-4 14 2 2 1 0 1 4 6 .429 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000
31 Dye, Rob .143 19-17 14 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 1 1 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 16 2 .895
14 Larson, Adam .000 8-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 3 2 .750
19 Smith, Kurt .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Wade, Chuck .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals

.284 36-36 1266 244 360 65 6 35 225 542 .428
13
3 38 190 14 .364 22 20 30-38 942 409 56 .960

Opponents
.257 36-36 1172 159 301 40 4 22 141 415 .354

10
6 38 246 46 .334 15 21 35-49 928 334 76 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Adams, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Smith, Kurt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Zuger, Sim 2.79 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 7 3 5 8 1 0 1 .250 1 1 3 1 0
2 Kirby, Brad 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 5 4 1 0 0 .091 1 0 0 0 0
38 Thrift, Adam 3.30 8-4 15 8 5 0-0 0 79.0 72 35 29 28 77 11 0 5 .247 4 9 0 2 6
18 Wester, Cliff 3.42 6-3 13 12 4 2-0 0 94.2 94 50 36 27 66 11 1 9 .262 5 16 0 3 8
31 Dye, Rob 3.55 8-3 14 13 7 1-0 1 104.0 97 45 41 36 66 12 2 6 .261 10 8 0 7 6
30 Tignor, Matt 4.26 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 12.2 17 9 6 2 13 4 0 0 .315 0 1 0 2 0
9 Tignor, Ted 6.30 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 11 7 3 10 0 1 1 .244 3 3 0 0 1
Totals 3.53 25-11 62 36 16 3 2 314.0 301 159 123 106 246 40 4 22 .257 24 38 3 15 21
Opponents 5.67 11-25 84 36 12 2 2 309.1 360 244 195 133 190 65 6 35 .284 29 38 3 22 20



2001 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 15, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Glidewell, Chris 43 42 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomas, Mike 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 6 0
40 George, Scotty 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
30 Tignor, Matt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wade, Chuck 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stocks, Kevin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hatcher, Stephen 247 217 28 2 .992 1 29 11 .725 17 0
17 Hurd, Jon 330 320 6 4 .988 48 0 0 — 0 0
3 Windle, Keith 185 74 105 6 .968 41 0 0 — 0 0
12 Howlett, Ben 74 67 4 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tignor, Ted 177 47 122 8 .955 37 0 0 — 0 0
37 Eicher, Jeff 39 35 2 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jones, T.J. 58 51 4 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Thrift, Adam 10 1 8 1 .900 0 5 3 .625 0 0
31 Dye, Rob 19 1 16 2 .895 4 15 4 .789 0 0
24 Turner, Matt 125 19 91 15 .880 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Elliott, Jeremy 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wester, Cliff 23 4 15 4 .826 3 14 5 .737 0 0
14 Larson, Adam 8 3 3 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kirby, Brad 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bailey, Aaron 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Zuger, Sim 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 2 .333 0 0
15 Adams, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Deamer, Kerry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Smith, Kurt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tonelson, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Connolly, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1407 942 409 56 .960 142 35 14 .714 23 0
Opponents 1338 928 334 76 .943 46 30 8 .789 19 0


